
COUNCIL CHAMBER

121884
August 8, 2012

WHEREAS, on June 28, 2006, City Council authorized the purchase of hardware and
software for the Automated Fingerprint Identification System and a sixty-month
maintenance and support agreement by Resolution No. 06-1813:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That following approval as to form by the City Attorney, the City Manager is
hereby authorized to execute Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to increase the service
contract with NEC Solutions, Inc. (257943) for maintenance and support of the
Automated Fingerprint Identification System and extend the term five years through
June 2016 in an amount not to exceed $349,659.00, increasing the service contract
amount from $508,889.00 to $858,548.00.

Section 2. That the City Controller is authorized to disburse funds from the following
appropriations in an amount not to exceed $349,659.00 (subject to annual
appropriations):

FUND DEPT UNIT OBJ ENCUMBRANCE FY AMOUNT
0001 DPD 2164 3110 CTDPDPX2164CR12J24 2012 $65,859.88
0001 DPD 2164 3110 CTDPDPX2164CR13AO1 2013 $67,835.67
0001 DPD 2164 3110 CTDPDPX2164CR14AO1 2014 $69,870.73
0001 DPD 2164 3110 CTDPDPX2164CR15AO1 2015 $71,966.86
0001 DPD 2164 3110 CTDPDPX2164CR16AO1 2016 $74,125.86

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage
in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Daflas, and it is
accordingly so resolved.

ROVEDBY
CITY COUNCIL

AUG 08 2012

Ofty Secrtry


